C. Financial risk management (Continued)

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial
liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s approach to managing liquidity is, that it
will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without
incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation.

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and
undiscounted and include estimated interest payments.

Contractual cash flows

Contractual cash flows

FINO PayTech Limited
Notes to the financial statements (Continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2023

(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)

32 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (Continued)
C. Financial risk management (Continued)

iv. Market risk

Currency risk

v. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk

31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Borrowings
Fixed rate borrowings   -   -
Variable rate borrowings   37.16   71.29

   37.16   71.29

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
31 March 2023
Variable-rate instruments   (0.37)   0.37   (0.28)   0.28

Cash flow sensitivity   (0.37)   0.37   (0.28)   0.28

 31 March 2022
Variable-rate instruments   (0.71)   0.71   (0.53)   0.53

Cash flow sensitivity   (0.71)   0.71   (0.53)   0.53

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation
also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as
at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates primarily to the Company's